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产品特点
欢迎使用Brownie摄影灯，它将给你
的创作带来更加完美的体验。使用前
请阅读产品说明书，方便您更加了解
产品的功能以及特性。

CCT双色温版
1 - 宽广的色温范围3200~6000K
2 - 精细的亮度调节10~100%
3 - 6种灯光特效模式
4 - CR显色指数 98+

RGB全色彩特效版
1 - 丰富的36000种色彩
2 - 精细的亮度调节10~100%
3 - 8种灯光特效模式
4 - 2000mAh大容量电池
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控制部分

1-电源开关

2-强力磁铁

3-多功能旋钮

4-Type-C充电接口

5-冷靴卡槽

6-1/4螺口
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双色温操作说明
1 - 电源开关 模式切换键
长按开启或关闭灯光 、短按切换灯效模式

（CCT/5500k色温模式/冷光呼吸灯/
暖光呼吸灯/白光坏电视/暖光坏电视） 

2  - 强力磁铁
能吸附在各种磁铁场地上

3 - 多功能旋钮
CCT模式下按下旋钮切换色相与亮度、
拨动旋钮对亮度／色相进行调节，
亮度调节范围10~100%，
色温调节范围3200k-6000k
 
4 - Type-C充电接口
充电接口为Type-C接口
允许布朗尼充电时使用

5 - 冷靴卡槽
三个面都有通用冷靴卡槽，轻松完成拼接
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RGB全色彩特效版
操作说明

1 - 电源开关 模式切换键
长按开启或关闭灯光 、短按切换灯效模式

（HSI模式/警灯模式/闪电模式/
RGB循环/纯红/纯绿/纯蓝/纯白） 

2  - 强力磁铁
能吸附在各种磁铁场地上

3 - 多功能旋钮
HSI模式下按下旋钮切换色相与亮度、
拨动旋钮对亮度/色相进行调节，
亮度调节范围10~100%，
色相调节范围0-360
 
4 - Type-C充电接口
充电接口为Type-C接口，
允许布朗尼充电时使用1 

5 - 冷靴卡槽
三个面都有通用冷靴卡槽，轻松完成拼接

规格参数

尺寸

型号

电池容量

主体材质

色温范围

功      率

重量

充电接口

亮度范围

Brownie

10-100%

2000mAh

Type-C

100g

PC

3200k-6000k

6W

68.67*68.67*28.27mm

自然散热散热形式

显示指数 98+
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Product Features
Thank you for choosing Brownie
Photography Light, it’s for perfecting
the experience of your creating process. 
Please read the user’s manual before use, 
so that you can better understand the
functions and features of the product.

CCT Bi-Color Version
1 - Expansive color temperature range 3200K~6000K
2 - Refined dimming control 10~100%
3 - 6 pre-programmed special effects
4 - Color Rendering Index 98+

RGB Full Colors 
Special Effects Version
1 - 36000 colors
2 - Refined dimming control 10~100%
3 - 8 pre-programmed special effects
4 - 2000mAh built-in battery

Product Overview

1-Switch

2-Built-in Magnet

3-Multifunction Dial

4-USB Type-C Port

5-Cold Shoe Slot

6-¼ mount
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RGB Full Colors Special
Effects Version Instructions

1 - Power Switch/ Mode Switch Button
Long press to turn on or turn off the light. 
Short press to switch between light effect modes 
(HSI Mode/ Police Car Mode/ Lightning Mode/
RGB Cycle/ Pure Red/ Pure Green/ Pure Blue/ Pure White

2  - Strong Magnet
Stick to any magnetic surface

3 - Multifunction Dial
n HSI mode, press the dial to switch between hue
and brightness, turn the dial to adjust brightness/ hue
brightness ranging from 10~100% 
Hue ranging from  0-360

4 -USB Type-C Port 
Allowed to be used while charging

5 - Cold Shoe Slot
Cold shoe slots on 3 sides, easy to setup

Bi-Color Version
Instructions
1 - Power Switch/ Mode Switch Button
Long press to turn on or turn off the light. 
Short press to switch between light effect modes
 (CCT/ 5500K Color Temperature Mode/ Cold Breathing
Light/ Warm Breathing Light/ Cold Snow Screen/
Warm Snow Screen

2  - Strong Magnet
Stick to any magnetic surface

3 - Multifunction Dial
In CCT mode, press the dial to switch between color
temperature and brightness, turn the dial to adjust
color temperature/ brightness, brightness ranging
from 10~100%,Color temperature ranging from 3200K-6000K
 
4 - USB Type-C Port
Allowed to be used while charging

5 - Cold Shoe Slot
Cold shoe slots on 3 sides, easy to setup
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製品特徴
ようこそ！ブラウニー(Brownie)ビデオライトを
ご利用いただき、誠にありがとうございます。
本製品ではご創作をより素晴らしくご体験いただけます。
ご使用になる前に、本製品の機能・特徴を十分に把握
できるように、必ずこの取扱説明書をお読みください。。

CCTダブル色温度バージョン
1-広い色温度範囲3200～6000K
2-精確に輝度調整10～100％
3-6種類の特殊ライト効果モード
4‒CRI演色評価数　98以上

RGBフルカラー
特殊効果バージョン
1-36,000色もあって色彩豊富
2-精確に輝度調整10～100％
3-8種類の特殊ライト効果モード
4-2000mAh大容量電池

Specifications

Dimensions

Model 

Battery Capacity

Main Material

Color Temperature Range

Power

Weight

Charging Port 

Dimming Range

Brownie

10-100%

2000mAh

Type-C

100g

PC

3200k-6000k

6W

68.67*68.67*28.27mm

Natural Heat DissipationHeat Dissipation

Color Rendering Index 98+
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ダブル色温度操作説明
1 - 電源スイッチ　
1モード切替ボタン長押しすると、ライトをオン/オフにできます。
短押しすると、ライト効果モードが切り替わります。
CCT/5500k色温度モード/寒色光のブリージングライト/
暖色光ブリージングライト/白色光の壊れたテレビ/
暖色光の壊れたテレビ）

2  - 強力なマグネット
様々なマグネチックな場所に吸着可能です。

3 - 多機能つまみ
CCTモードで、つまみを押すと、
色相と輝度が切り替わります。
つまみを回すと、輝度と色相を調整できます。
輝度の調整範囲は10～100％となり、
色温度の調整範囲は3200k-6000kとなります。
 
4 - タイプC充電ポート　  
充電ポートはタイプCですから、
ブラウニーに充電するにはご利用いただけます。

5 - コールドシューマウント
3つの表面にもユニバーサルコールドシューズマウントが
備わっていて、ラクラクに取り付けられます。

制御部分

1-電源スイッチ

2-強力なマグネット

3-多機能つまみ

4-タイプC充電ポート 

5-コールドシューマウント

6-1/4"ネジマウント
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仕様

サイズ

モデル

電池容量

本体素材

色温度

出力

重量

充電ポート

輝度範囲

ブラウニー

10-100%

2000mAh

タイプ-C

100g

PC

3200k-6000k

6W

68.67*68.67*28.27mm

自然放熱放熱方式

演色評価数 98以上

RGBフルカラー特殊効果
バージョンの操作説明
1 - 電源スイッチ　モード切替ボタン
長押しすると、ライトをオン/オフにできます。
短押しすると、ライト効果モードが切り替わります。

（HSIモード/パトカーライトモード/稲妻モード/RGBサイクル
/ピュアレッド/ピュアグリーン/ピュアブルー/ピュアホワイト）

2  - 強力なマグネット
様々なマグネチックな場所に吸着可能です。

3 - 多機能つまみ
HSIモードで、つまみを押すと、色相と輝度が切り替わります。
つまみを回すと、輝度と色相を調整できます。
輝度の調整範囲は10～100％となり、
色相の調整範囲は0～360となります。

4 - タイプC充電ポート
-充電ポートはタイプCです。
ブラウニーに充電するにはご利用いただけます。

5 - 5コールドシューマウント
3つの表面にもユニバーサルコールドシューズマ
ウントが備わっていて、ラクラクに取り付けられます。
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Safety Warnings
1. Do not disassemble the product, short circuit of the wire may 
cause fire.
2.Do not change the battery in the device, this might damage 
the device.
3.Do not use in water, this product is not waterproof
4.Do not warp the device during use, high temperature may 
cause accidents.
5.Do not leave the product for a long time when the battery is 
drained out.
6.Do not store the product in a high-temperature environment.

Warranty Information
 Client Info
Name Phone

Product Information

Product Name

Product Model

E-Mail

Date of Manufacture

Warranty Period

Address

Warranty Regulations
1.The warranty is guaranteed for 1 year from
the date of purchase
2.Unauthorized disassembly or damage
caused by users are not covered by warranty
Manufacturer: Manufacturer: 
Dongguan YC Onion Technology Co., LTD
Origin: Dongguan China

BRNVL_A_UM_1.0

注意事项
1. 请勿擅自拆卸本产品，电池的短路可能燃烧引起的火灾。
2.请勿擅自更换设备内的电池可能损毁设备。
3.请勿在水中使用，此设备没有防水功能。
4.请勿在灯光使用时将灯光进行包裹，高温可能产生意外。
5.请勿在电池完全用尽的情况下长时间搁置产品。
6.请勿在高温环境存放本产品。

保修信息
用户信息

姓名 电话

产品信息

产品名称

产品型号

邮箱

出厂日期

保修期限

地址

保修条例
1本产品自购买日期起保修1年
2擅自拆卸产品以及人为造成的损坏概不保修

生产商：东莞市洋葱网络科技有限公司
原产地：中国东莞

BRNVL_A_UM_1.0
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注意事項
1.本製品を無断で分解しないでください。短絡して火災に繋がる可能性
があります。
2.本製品が防水仕様ではありませんので、水の中で使用しないでくださ
い。
3.本製品を包んだままで使用しないでください。温度が高くなって事故を
引き起こす可能性があります。
4.本製品を高温の場所に保管しないでください。

保修信息
ユーザー情報 

氏名 電話番号

製品情報

製品名

モデル

メール

工場出荷日 

保証期間 

住所

保証規定 
1.本製品はお買い上げ日より1年間の保証が付きです。
2.本製品を無断で分解した場合や、落下などの人為
的要因によって破損した場合は保証対象外となります。

生产商：東莞市タマネギネットワークテクノロジー有限公司
原产地：中国東莞市

BRNVL_A_UM_1.0
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www.yconionca.com Follow us for more!
YC.Onion yconionf ilm
yc.onion YC Onion


